
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 161262 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation 
Commission at Olympia, Washington, have served on 6/6/2017 the parties of record in this proceeding a true 
copy of the following document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Opportunity to File Written Comments on Proposed Rules (By Wednesday, July 5, 2017) and Notice 
of Proposed Rule Adoption Hearing (Set for Thursday, July 20, 2017, at 1 p.m.) 

 

   

      

 

The document(s) was/were mailed to each of the parties of record in this docket. Each envelope was addressed 
to the  
address shown in the official file, with the required first class postage, and deposited on this date in the United 
States mail in the City of Olympia, County of Thurston, State of Washington. 

 

 

   

/s/ Ashley Huff 
   

  

  

Ashley Huff, Customer Service Specialist 
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PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

Mailed to all Auto Transportation Companies - See Attached List. 
 

 

      

 

     

 

SERVED BY MAIL: 
 

  

     

 

John Fricke, Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc., PO Box 2163, Olympia, WA, 98507-2163 

Kathy Roman, Rocket Transportation, 260643 Hwy 101, Sequim, WA, 98382 

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, 1325 Fourth Avenue, STE, 1840, Seattle, WA, 
98101 

Steve Salins, 3235 S. 152nd Street, #, 103, Seatac, WA, 98188 

James K. Sells, PMB 22 3110 Judson St, Gig Harbor, WA, 98335 

John A Anderson, Anderson & Yamada, P.C., 9755 SW Barnes Road, STE, 675, PORTLAND, OR, 97225 

Richard E Goodwin, 120 E 1st St, Aberdeen, WA, 98520-5246 

David W Wiley, Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC, Two Union Square, 601 Union Street, STE, 4100, Seattle, WA, 
98101-2380 
PATRICK ANDREOTTI, 303 EAST "D" ST., STE, 1, YAKIMA, WA, 98901 

Brad Lovaas, Washington Refuse & Recycling Association, 4160 - 6th Ave SE, STE, 205, Lacey, WA, 98503 

Jack Heckman, Heckman Motors, Inc., d/b/a Olympic Bus Lines, 111 E. Front, Port Angeles, WA, 98362 

Stephen B. Johnson, GARVEY, SCHUBERT & BARER, 1191 - 2nd Ave., FL, 18th, Seattle, WA, 98101-2939 

Cindy Engstrom, Lake Chelan Recreation, Inc., PO BOX 186, CHELAN, WA, 98816-0186 

DREW SCHMIDT (1), GRAY LINE CRUISES & TOURS, INC., 355 HARRIS AVE., #, 104, BELLINGHAM, WA, 
98225 

Tall Merideth, CLIPPER NAVIGATION, INC., 2701 Alaska Way; Pier 69, Seattle, WA, 98121 

John Solin, SeaTac Shuttle, LLC, PO Box 2895, Oak Harbor, WA, 98277 

 



Michael Lauver, SeaTac Shuttle, LLC, PO BOX 2895, Oak Harbor, WA, 98277 

Jason Kuzma, Perkins Coie, LLP, 10885 N.E. Fourth St., STE, 700, Bellevue, WA, 98004-5579 

Mathew Crane, Bauer Moynihan & Johnson LLP, 2101 Fourth Avenue, STE, 2400, Seattle, WA, 98121-2320 

Ron Bailey, TranCare, 225 Ohme Garden Road, Wenatchee, WA, 98801 

Wheatland Express, Inc., Wheatland Express, Inc., PO Box 125, Pullman, WA, 99163-0125 

Polly L McNeill, SUMMIT LAW GROUP, 315 Fifth Ave S, STE, 1000, Seattle, WA, 98104-2682 

GORDON L WALGREN, 4105 NW Erland Point Rd, BREMERTON, WA, 98312 

JAMES COLEMAN, CAREY LIMOUSINE, 1237 S. Director St., SEATTLE, WA, 98108 

Richard E. Asche, Bremerton-Kitsap Airporter, Inc., PO Box 1255, Port Orchard, WA, 98366 

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, 8300 Greensboro Drive, STE, 1200, McLean, VA, 22102 

Brian Gordon, Greyhound Canada Transportation Corp., 1150 Station St., Vancouver, BC, CANADA, V6A-4C7 

Jimy Sherrell, Shuttle Express, Inc., 800 SW 16th St., Renton, WA, 98055-2612 

Charlie Metz, Columbia Storage, Inc., PO BOX 327, Washougal, WA, 98671 

Island Mariner Cruises, Inc., Island Mariner Cruises, Inc., 1808 Lakeside Ave., BELLINGHAM, WA, 98229 

David W Baker, Paratransit Services, 4810 Auto Center Way, Bremerton, WA, 98312 

Pete McCue, Laidlaw Transit, 1128 St. Paul Ave., Tacoma, WA, 98421-2405 

Brad Boswell, PO Box 9431, Seattle, WA, 98109 

Tony Sermonti, Department of Licensing, PO Box 9035, Olympia, WA, 98507 

Stephanie Sams, WA 

Captain Monica Alexander, Washington State Patrol, PO Box 42600, Olympia, WA, 98504 

Jeffrey James, 2424 Heritage Court SW, STE, 302, Olympia, WA, 98502 

Mary Presley, Northwest Motorcoach Association, PO Box 320266, Alexandria, VA, 22320 

April Putney, 401 5th Avenue, STE, 800, Seattle, WA, 98104 

Justin Leighton, Washington State Transit Association, 2629 12th Court SW, Olympia, WA, 98502 

Dave Somers, 3000 Rockefeller Avenue, Everett, WA, 98201 

Tiffany Speir, 930 Tacoma Avenue S., Tacoma, WA, 2676 

Karen Goon, 614 Division Street, Port Orchard, WA, 98366 

Jennifer Harris, 261 John L O'Brien Building, Olympia, WA, 98504 

Judy Clibborn, PO Box 40600, Olympia, WA, 98504 

Ed Orcutt, PO Box 40600, Olympia, WA, 98504 

Kelly Simpson, 312 John A. Cherberg Building, Olympia, WA, 98504 

Curtis King, PO Box 40414, Olympia, WA, 98504 

Steve Hobbs, PO Box 40444, Olympia, WA, 98504 

Charles Knutson, PO Box 43113, Olympia, WA, 98504 

Paul Kajanoff, Shuttle Express, Inc., 800 S. 16th Street, Renton, WA, 98057 

Jeff Hoevet, Port of Seattle, PO Box 68727, Seattle, WA, 98168 

Eric ffitch, Port of Seattle, PO Box 1209, Seattle, WA, 98111 

Damon Monroe, WA 

Western Van Service, #, 552, WA 

Richard Johnson, WA 



Danette Stoner, WA 

Jim Fricke, WA 

Kenjiro Motoe, WA 

Jack Roemer, WA 

Jan Ollivier, WA 

Wesley Marks, Shuttle Express, Inc., 800 SW 16th St, Renton, WA, 98057 

Byron Lott, ~, ~, WA, ~ 

Craig Leisy, 700 Fifth Avenue, STE, 4250, Seattle, WA, 98104 

Steve Hutchins, `, `, WA, ` 
Sean Bouffion, `, `, WA, ` 
Alyson Cummings, Joint Transportation Committee, PO Box 40937, Olympia, WA, 98504-0937 

Eddie Cantu, King County, 506 4th Ave., RM, 403, Seattle, WA, 98104 
 

     

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

   

     

 

John Fricke, Pacific Northwest Transportation Services, Inc., johnf@capair.com 

Kathy Roman, Rocket Transportation, kathy@gorocketman.com 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mperkins@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Anna Gill, WUTC, agill@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, bdemarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, ckern@utc.wa.gov 

Danny Kermode, WUTC, dkermode@utc.wa.gov 

David Pratt, WUTC, dpratt@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, dholman@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, khunter@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, kgross@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lwyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, mhamilto@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nmoen@utc.wa.gov 

Penny Ingram, WUTC, pingram@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rpearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, sstillwe@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, Spaul@utc.wa.gov 

Kali Wraspir, WUTC, kwraspir@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Dotson, WUTC, mdotson@utc.wa.gov 

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, kore@buellrealtime.com 

Steve Salins, steve.salins@gmail.com 

James K. Sells, jamessells@comcast.net 
John A Anderson, Anderson & Yamada, P.C., john@aylawfirm.com 

 



David W Wiley, Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC, dwiley@williamskastner.com 

Brad Lovaas, Washington Refuse & Recycling Association, Brad@wrra.org 

Jack Heckman, Heckman Motors, Inc., d/b/a Olympic Bus Lines, jackheckman@olypen.com 

Stephen B. Johnson, GARVEY, SCHUBERT & BARER, sjohnson@gsblaw.com 

Cindy Engstrom, Lake Chelan Recreation, Inc., Cindy@ladyofthelake.com 

DREW SCHMIDT (1), GRAY LINE CRUISES & TOURS, INC., drew@whales.com 

Tall Merideth, CLIPPER NAVIGATION, INC., mtall@victoriaclipper.com 

John Solin, SeaTac Shuttle, LLC, john@seatacshuttle.com 

Michael Lauver, SeaTac Shuttle, LLC, mike@seatacshuttle.com 

Jason Kuzma, Perkins Coie, LLP, JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 

Ron Bailey, TranCare, adnan@trancare.net 
Wheatland Express, Inc., Wheatland Express, Inc., kim@wheatlandexpress.com 

Polly L McNeill, SUMMIT LAW GROUP, pollym@summitlaw.com 

JAMES COLEMAN, CAREY LIMOUSINE, careyofseattle@seanet.com 

Richard E. Asche, Bremerton-Kitsap Airporter, Inc., reasche@aol.com 

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@fcclaw.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sbrown@utc.wa.gov 

Jimy Sherrell, Shuttle Express, Inc., jimysh@centurylink.net 
Francine Gagne, WUTC, fgagne@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Turcott, WUTC, miturcot@utc.wa.gov 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, syeomans@utc.wa.gov 

Brad Boswell, brad@boswellconsulting.org 

Tony Sermonti, Department of Licensing, asermonti@dol.wa.gov 

Stephanie Sams, ssams@dol.wa.gov 

Captain Monica Alexander, Washington State Patrol, monica.alexander@wsp.wa.gov 

Jeffrey James, jeffrey.james@dot.gov 

Mary Presley, Northwest Motorcoach Association, info@nwmotorcoach.com 

April Putney, april.putney@kingcounty.gov 

Justin Leighton, Washington State Transit Association, justin@watransit.com 

Dave Somers, dave.somers@co.snohomish.wa.us 

Tiffany Speir, tspeir@co.pierce.wa.us 

Karen Goon, gdunmire@co.kitsap.wa.us 

Jennifer Harris, jennifer.harris@leg.wa.gov 

Judy Clibborn, judy.clibborn@leg.wa.gov 

Ed Orcutt, ed.orcutt@leg.wa.gov 

Kelly Simpson, kelly.simpson@leg.wa.gov 

Curtis King, curtis.king@leg.wa.gov 

Steve Hobbs, steve.hobbs@leg.wa.gov 

Charles Knutson, charles.knutson@gov.wa.gov 

Paul Kajanoff, Shuttle Express, Inc., pkajanoff@shuttleexpress.net 



Jeff Hoevet, Port of Seattle, Hoevet.j@portseattle.org 

Eric ffitch, Port of Seattle, ffitch.e@portseattle.org 

Damon Monroe, dmonroe@dol.wa.gov 

Western Van Service, westernvan@comcast.net 
Richard Johnson, richard@airporter.com 

Danette Stoner, vashonshuttle@gmail.com 

Jim Fricke, jimf@capair.com 

Kenjiro Motoe, Kenjiro@pscoachlines.com 

Jack Roemer, JackR@speedishuttleseattle.com 

Jan Ollivier, jollivier@pfp.org 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, ahathawa@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, khancock@utc.wa.gov 

Wesley Marks, Shuttle Express, Inc., wmarks@shuttleexpress.net 
Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Wayne Gilbert, WUTC, wgilbert@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jhoxit@utc.wa.gov 

Byron Lott, roan747@gmail.com 

Craig Leisy, craig.leisy@seattle.gov 

Steve Hutchins, Hutch@atstrans.org 

Sean Bouffion, sean.bouffion@kingcounty.gov 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jasharp@utc.wa.gov 

Alyson Cummings, Joint Transportation Committee, Alyson.cummings@leg.wa.gov 

Eddie Cantu, King County, eddie.cantu@kingcounty.gov 
 

     

 


